

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).299-300/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in CMWP No. 32181/2007  
and final order dt. 10.09.2008 in SA No. 1159/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NORTHERN COALFIELD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANAHAIYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed, list the matter next Friday i.e. on 13.02.2009.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master