

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).299-300/2009

NORTHERN COALFIELD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANAHAIYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit not yet filed.

File rejoinder affidavit within one week from today, as a last chance.

List the matters on 8-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar