

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).299-300/2009

NORTHERN COALFIELD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANAHAIYA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv. (mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(mentioning slip is enclosed)